May 12, 2021
Mr. Darrell Corbin
Vice President, Operations
Entergy Nuclear Operations, Inc.
Palisades Nuclear Plant
27780 Blue Star Memorial Highway
Covert, MI 49043-9530
SUBJECT: PALISADES NUCLEAR PLANT – INTEGRATED INSPECTION REPORT

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
71111.04 Corrective Action
Documents
CR-PLP-2021-
00845
DC Bus #2 Ground Volt Indicator Reading out of
Specification
03/26/2021
Corrective Action
Documents
Resulting from
Inspection
CR-PLP-2021-
00282
NRC Senior Resident Inspector Identified Debris in the #19,
#22, #31, and #39 Battery Cells
02/03/2021
Engineering
Changes
89170 NRC Identified Condition - EC Reply for ED-02 Cell 19, 22 l
31, and 39 Plastic Shavings
0
Procedures  SOP-15 Service Water System 71
SOP-22 Emergency Diesel Generators 80
71111.05 Corrective Action
Documents
CR-PLP-2021-
00529
Small Puddle of Coolant on the Floor that had Leaked from
P-41 D Diesel Driven Cooling Tower Fire Water PP
02/27/2021
CR-PLP-2021-
00534
P-41 Diesel Driven Cooling Tower Fire Water PP Seemingly
to be Excessively Warm
02/28/2021
CR-PLP-2021-
00846
Puddle of Diesel Fuel Oil on Floor Near P-9B, Diesel Driven
Fire Pump
03/28/2021
Fire Plans  Pre-Fire Plan 13A Main Corridor - North & South/Elevation 590 5
Pre-Fire Plan 9 Screen House/Intake Structure/Elevation 590 5
71111.06 Corrective Action
Documents
Resulting from
Inspection
CR-PLP-2021-
00079
NRC Resident Identified Ladder Station #7 Sign Needed to
be Re-Attached and Water on the Floor Along the West Wall
Under MV-FW765A (AFW Pump P-8C to E-50B Line Drain)
01/13/2021
Procedures  DBD 1.03 Auxiliary Feedwater System 10
71111.11 A Miscellaneous
Palisades Licensed Operator Requalification Annual
Examination Summary Results for 2021
02/18/2021
71111.11Q Corrective Action
Documents
CR-PLP-2021-
00367
A Senior Reactor Operator Failed the LOR NRC Biennial
Written Exam
02/10/2021
Miscellaneous  SES-245 NRC Simulator Scenarios 1
SES-250 NRC Simulator Scenarios 1
Procedures  RO-145 A Comprehensive Pump Test Procedure Auxiliary Feedwater
Pumps P-8 A, P-8B, and P-8C